
r
15.08.2022 Learned counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Kabirullah Khattak, 

Additional Advocate General alongwith Mr. Farhan Superintendent for 

respondents No. 1 & 2 present. None present on behalf of respondent No.

3.

Reply/comments on behalf of respondents No. 1 & 2 submitted 

which are placed on file. Copy of the same is handed over to learned 

counsel for the appellant. Reply/comments on behalf, of respondent. No. 3 

are still awaited. Notice be issued to respondent No. 3 for submission of 

reply/comments. Adjourned. To come up for reply/commei 

respondent No. 3‘before the S.B on 27.09.2022. /

on behalf of

(Mian Muhammad) 
Member (E)

27.09.2022 Clerk of learned counsel for the appellant present. Mr. 

Naseer-ud-Din Shah, Assistant Advocate General alongwith Mr. 

Farhan Superintendent for the respondents present.

Reply/comments on behalf of respondents No. 1 & 2 have 

already been submitted. Reply/comments on behalf of respondent 

No. 3 are still awaited. Learned Assistant Advocate General seeks 

time to contact respondents No. 3 for submission of reply/comments. 

Last opportunity is granted. Adjourned To come up for 

reply/comments on behalf of respondent No. ^Hjefore the S.B on 

03.11.2022.

(Mian Muhammad) 
Member (E)



i Counsel for the appellant present. Preliminary arguments heard.22.04.2022

Learned counsel for the appellant contended that the appellant 

has been serving in the respondent-department as Mali (BS-03) since 

22.01.2019 and who is aggrieved of the impugned order dated 

10.06.2021 whereby major penalty of "dismissal from service" was 

imposed on him by respondent No.2. His departmental appeal dated 

29.06.2021 was turned down on 28.12.2021 by respondent No.l. 

Where-after, he approached the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal 

under Section-4 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Act, 1974. 

It was further argued that the appellant has not been treated according 

to. law. He has neither been issued a charge sheet/statement of 

allegations nor regular enquiry conducted against him. He has therefore, 

been condemned unheard before awarding the major penalty of 

"dismissal from service".

. The appeal is admitted to regular hearing subject to all just legal 

objections. The appellant is directed to deposit security and process fee 

within 10 days. Thereafter notices be issued to respondents for 

submission of reply/comments. To come up for reply/comments on 

23.06.2022 before S.B.

(Mian Muhammad) 
Member(E)

Appellant alongwith his cousel present. Mr. Muhammad 

Adeel Butt, Additional AG for respondents present.
23''^ June, 2022

Respondents have not submitted written reply/comments. 

Learned AAG seeks time for submission of written reply/comments. 

To come up for written reply/comments on 15.08.2022 before S.B.

(Kalim Arshati'Khan) 
Chairman
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The appeal of Mr. Muhammad Naveed resubmitted today by Mr. 

Abdur Rauf Khan Ghouri Advocate may be entered in the Institution Register 

and put up to the Worthy Chairman for proper ordV please.
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«,^appeal of Mr. Muhammad Naveed Mali received today i.e. on 26.01.2022 is 
incomplete on the follo\A/ing score which is returned to the counsel for the appellant for 

" completion'and resubmission within 15 days.

v/I- Check list is not attached__with the appeal. . . •
Memorandum of appeal may be got signed By the appellant.

3- Ap'pearmay be supported by with an affidavit duly attested by the Oath 
Commissioner.

4- Certificate be given to the effect that the appellant has not filed any service appeal 
earlier on the subject matter before this Tribunal.

5- ̂  Annexures of the appeal may be attested.
*6- Appeal has not been flagged/marked with annexures marks.
7/Address of the appellant is in complete which may be completed according to the 

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal rules 1974.
-^ecessary party may be made in the heading of the appeal.
^’ay slip attached with the appeal is illegible which may be replaced by legible/better

O^py otdepartmental appeal is not attached with the appeai which may be placed 
on^t^

/l>^pies-Gf charge sheet, statement of allegations, enquiry report and replies thereto 
a/'^l^t attached with the appeal which may be placed on it.

I

I
-arl^Annexures^-of the appeal are not in sequence which may be annexed serial wise as 
^^.-m-gntl^ed in the memo of appeal.
13- Three copies/sets of the appeal along with annexures i.e. complete in all respect for 

Tribunal and one for each respondent may also be submitted with the appeal.
I
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RFIFOR E THE HQN-BLE KHYBER PAKTUNKHWA 

gFRVTrF TRIBUNAL. PESHAWAR. !■;

i
Service

1

Muhammad Naveed, Mali (BPS-3)
Versus

Secretary, Pakistan Forest Institute and others
INDEX

s

PagesAnnexureDescription of DocumentsS.No.

1-5Appeal alongwith Affidavit my
6-7"A"Copy of Appointment Order2.

8Copy of Pay Slip3.

«C" 9Copy of CNIC4.
Wgf/ 10-12Copy Show Cause Notice dated 03.05.20215.
Yip#/ 13Copy of Office Order dated 10.06.20216.

Copy of Departmental Appeal dated 29.06.2021 «G" 14-177.
Copy of Medical Reports and Laboratory Tests "H" 18-25'8.
Copy of Departmental appeal Order dated 28.12.21 26'-;i?9.
Wakalatiiama 2?10.

Appetlant,

Through,

Abdul Rauf Khan Ghouri

Advocate, High Court
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BEFORE THE HON'BLEs KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
SERVICE TRIBUNAL. PESHAWAR.

.(

Service Appeal No. -P/2022

Muhammad Naveed, Mali (BPS-3),
Pakistan Forest Institute, Peshawar.

i

Appellant
Versus

1. Secretary,
Forestry Environmental and wild life Department, 
Peshawar.

2. Director General,
Pakistan Forest Institute, Peshawar.

3. Chief Conservator,
Pakistan Forest Institute, Peshawar.

V

\

i

.....Respondents
\

T
V

APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4 OF l^Pi^ 

SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT. 1974 AGATNST
THE DEPARTMENTAI ORDER DATFn

i»
28.12.2021.

I

i



PRAYER:

On acceptance of this appeal the 

impugned Order dated 10.06iM2021 of 

Secretary PEW may kindly be set aside 

and the appellant be reinstated with all 

previous benefits in the best interest of 

justice.
■ s-

4*

^ ■

Respectfully Shewethi

1. That the appellant is serving as a Mali (BPS-3) 

at Pakistan Forest Institute and was appointed 

on 22.01.2019.

2. That his conduct was best to the satisfaction of 

the colleagues and other officials.

3. That there was neither any complaint nor any 

report was against him in all due service time in 

the department.

4.That due to some domestic and family, 

circumstances he had panic attacks and got 

severe illness of depression for which he was 

treated in different hospitals under specialist 

doctors. (Medical Reports are annexed with 

the appeal).



I ■

5. That mean while appellant was admitted for his 

treatments a show cause notice was issued by 

DG PFI on 28.03.2021 with many false 

allegations and penalty of dismissal from 

service.

6. That it was astonishing that further he was 

terminated from the service without any reaon 

and proof hence the present appeal on the 

following grounds amongst other:

GROUNP:-

A. That the appellant has been proceeded 

unjustifiably without any ground reality.

B. That the appellant was not served properly 

neither show cause notice nor statement of 

allegations were ever served.

C.Tiat the establishment code formalities were 

r.^lther adopted while serving the notices 

r iither publication was ever made in the 

{ewspapers.

□.That the appellant was condemned unheard 

which does not stantJs in the eyes of law.



Ir ^

It is^ therefore,^ most humbly prayed 

that on acceptance of this appeal the 

impugned Order dated 10.06.2021 of 

Secretary PEW may kindly be set aside 

and the appellant be reinstated with all 

previous benefits in the best interest of 

justice.

Appellant,

Through,

Abdui Rauf Khan Ghouri
Advocate, High Court, 
Peshawar
Cell No. 0316-9405550

Certificate:
It Is certified that as per instruction of appellant no 

such like Appeal has earlier been filed on the subject 

matter by the appellant

Advocate
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■s ■ BEFORE THE HON'BLE KHYBER PAKTUNKHWA
SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR,

.-P/2022Service Appeal No.

Muhammad Naveed, Mali (BPS-3)
Versus

Secretary, Pakistan Forest Institute and others

AFFIDAVIT
1, Muhammad Naveed, Mali (BPS-3), Pakistan 

Forest Institute, Peshawar/do hereby solemnly affirm and 

declare on oath that the contents of the accompanying 

Service Appeal are true and correct to the best of my 

knowledge and belief and nothing has been concealed from 

this Hon'ble Court.

DEPONENT

NIC No. 17301-0407971-3

Cell No. 0332-9361937

Identified by;

Abdul Rauf Khan Ghouri
Advocate,, High Court, 
Peshawar
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BEFORE THE HON^BLE KHYBER PAKTUNKHWA
\

SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR.

Service Appeal No. .-P/2022

Muhammad Naveed, Mali (BPS-3)
Versus

Secretary, Pakistan Forest Institute and othersi
;

ADDRESS OF PARTIES
\

APPELLANT:

Muhammad Naveed, Mali (BPS-3),
Pakistan Forest Institute, Peshawar.

i

RESPONDENTS:
4. Secretary,

Forestry Environmental and yyild life Department, 

Peshawar.

5. Director General,
Pakistan Forest Institute, Peshawar.

!
i
5

i,

6. Chief Conservator,
Pakistan Forest Institute, Peshawar.

Appellant,

Through,
I

Abdul Rauf Khan Ghouri
Advocate, High Court
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government of khyber pakhtunkhwa _ 
forestry environment & WILDLIFE DEPARTMENT 

tan forest institute. Pf hawap
4.Q0 yi Q^21224. 921fiflQ5. Fax: +92 91 9221.233

(SAY NO TO CORRUPTION)
■ :i Dated 2-X I ■ / 2Q19 .I

fTPi /F.VI(247)-Esti:No.i

:•

SUBJECT; APPOINTMENT jHF ^

; PRt^T^ION 8.-rRia^l^FER) RULES 1.989

On the recommendation of the Departmental Selection Com[uittee and on
assahthe approval of Competent Authority, Mr. Muhammad. Naveed S/o Zahoor-u.I.-J: 

is hereby offered appointment to the post of Mali (BS-03) in the Pakistan

reserved for government servants who died

Pakhtunkhwa Civil Servants (Appointment,

Forest

during
Institute, Peshawar, against quota 

service under rule 10 (4) of Khyber 
Promotion & Transfer) Rules 1989, on the following terms and conditions:-

i '3li0-390-it The post of Mali is In (BS-03, a^d^carhes^pay^sc^eoTRs^f.
vt \ 21,310) plus upual allowances

■ b. The selectee shall initially be on probation for a_ per od 
i extendable for further one year as prescribed

Pakhtunkhwa Civil Servants (Appointment, Promotion & Transfer) Rules,

: 1989.i-
I

•c The services of the selectee shall be liable to termination at any time 
:■ without assigning any reasons thereof before the expiry of proba ion 

extended period of probation. If his performance during this period is not
event, selectee shall be given one month

in lieu thereof.

notice

i.

Ti

found satisfactory, in such an 
prior notice of termination from service or one month pay

t.

! ? d. In case the selectee wishes to resign at any time, a.month prior 
shall be necessary or in lieu thereof one month pay will be forfeited.

The employment shall be subject to production of necessary 
; certificate frorn two grade-17 or above officers and safisfactoi^ veri 

‘ of his character and antecedents and production of certificate of rpedical 
' fitness from Medical Board'/MedTcal Officer, PFI.

i-
t:
;■

/
araqter
ficatlbn

S' e

i-
V

- f. His seniority will be determined from the date of his joining.
• j

^ ■

-1\

I
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/

! f ./■

{

/ '
Selectee shall be liable to serve anywhere in Pakistan.

l| Selectee shall have to sign the enclosed undertaking, on joining the 
service.

g

I,1 I
!

No TA / DA will be paid to the selectee for joining the appointment1

of service of selectee shall be governed by theThe terms and conditions 
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Civil Servants Act, 1973 and other laws / rules 
applicable to.the government-servants.■I!

If the offer is acceptable to the selectee on the above terms and 

conditions,;he should report for duty within 14 days of receipt of this offer to office of the 

Director General, PFl, Peshawar, failing which the offer will be treated as cancelled-
I'

•1 .

Director Cieneral

1

Mr. Muhammad Naveed S/o Zahoor-ul-Hassan 
^ ;H.No. G-69, Mohallah Forest Colony, 
i'Peshawar

.1

■I '

2019/Dated:/F.VI(247) - Estt.No.
'.■i-

A copy is fo|warded to;-I

f.

& WildlifeThe Section Officer (Establishmept), Forestry, Environrinent 
Department^i;Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwk

••.i ■
V

f:i

vy ■
• Director GeneralI

•:
ivi
V.'

t':
1

b.-:.

V '

i

i
i
I

i
I
t

j
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PAkIsTAN FOREST INSTITUTE, PESHAWAR |■'I

; -t-Q? Q1 9221??4 9218995 F^v +^2 91 9221233Ph
<rJyL

Dated ^ Mavi 2021ji

Mn <79 /F.IV(Per)-Estt•!

;■

To
Mr. Muhammad Naveed, 
Mali,
Pakistan Forest Institute, 
Peshawar.

I-

;

i? ,/
{ •

) r;

SHOW CAUSE NOTICE

I am directed to refer to the subject noted above and to enclose heiewith 

Cause Notice duly signed by the competent authority for information and further

SUBJECT:

■iT

I Show
necessary action accordingly.j

Etic5; As Above.i. Administrative Officer

}

Copy to: !
Executive Officer, PFI, Peshawar. 
kPS to Director General, PFI, Peshawar.

1.
2.

(;

C'

I
f

M».■

ii.

V

T..] ;>

ii;

I

1:11

•1

'.I

t
1

•;i

i
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 

FORESTRV, environment & WILDLIFE DEPARTMENT 
PAKISTAN FOREST INSTITUTE, PESHAWAR 

Ph: +92 91 9221224. 9216995. Fax: +92 91 9221233

®tiI I

Kism
#■

>■

SHOW CAUSE NOTICE

I Javed Anwar, DG, PFI as Competent Authority, under the Khyber 
Pakhtunkhwa, Government Servants (Efficiency & Discipline) Rules, 2011, do hereby 

serve you Mr. Muhammad Naveed, Mali (BS-03), PFI as follows:

Whereas you got recruited against Deceased’s son quota with your brother 
already working in PFI. It has been reported time & again and noticed for long 

as'per observation by your Officers In-Charge that you do not take interest in I 

your duties. You are a habitual absentee, a malingerer, abusive, insolent rude
I . '

querulous character, always misbehaving with your seniors. Your irresponsible 

attitude towards your duty is evident from various explanations called, the latest 
ones,vide letter No.404/E0(15)/2020, dated 24-11-2020, No.424/£0(40)/2020, 
dated U-l2-2020, No.^30/E0(15)/2020, dated 28-12-2020, No,487/EO(15)/ 

dated 13-04-2021; and warning issued vide Office- Order 
No.209/F.IV.(Per)-Estt, dated:21-12-2020.

ii. You,appliedfor10days;leaveonmedicalgr(^ndswve.f.19-03-202lto28-03-

2021 and were supposed to join duty 

dutyito date

You are a .known narcotics addict, using intoxicants and lose your senses 

frequently using foul, indecent, obscene, uncivilized language 
senic|rs and for female staff. You also cross limits trying to touch and get free

with female staff using force & violence at times & resorting to harassment & 

threads pf dire consequedces.

I.

:

i ;
I ••

4

2021 I:

^9-03-2021 but you are absent fromon

I iii.
1

before your

,V:

hr i
iv. You protect, haitor criminals, gamblers, outlaws & narcotics pedc^lers, and are

involyed in thefts and other undesirable activities in Staff Colony and PFI 
premises.

4-'I-
f .

I

V. On the basis of frequent & repeated complaints, and having been kept
surveillance & observation, you have proved that habits die hard and htve ’ 

becorne incorrigible to be further

underI/
counselled/advised and retained' in

t
I

. •;
!/' >■

1

J
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Government service as you have created tortuous & unbearable environment i 

forlothers to survive & live in peace.

vi. < After having a meticulous analysis of your doings and personality as mischief 
monger & examinatii)n of personal file, repeated complaints, abnormally violer t 

attitude, indecency, immoral life style, I being Competent Authority am satisfied 

that conducting formal enquiry would be a totally futile exercise & wastage of 
■ tirne & energy. You appear to be unfit for Governmerif job on the basis of 

tangible proof on record & repeated complaints by staff both male & .female 

You appear to be guilty & involved in commission of serious misconduct ahcl
•I , I

1

acts of Omission & Comrnission as given below make you liable to be served 

Show Cause Notice for Offences mentioned:

a) ' Inefficiency, unserious & happy go lucky attitude

b) ; Misconduct, misbehavior, obscenity, vulgarity, delusions, hallucinations
; . to do acts what sane & sensible people cannot ever imagine to do

c) : Habitually remair ing absent & escaping from duty without permission or ; 

seeking approval of your senior In-Charge Officers ■

You have grandiose ideas about yourself and donot bother to seek 

apoiogy for any wrong done or absence or foul language used,, you 

I consider yourself to be always correct & right.and the whole world as 
wrong.

', Now therefore I, as Competent Authority, in exercise of powers conferred 

under rule 5 read with rule y^of the Efficiency & Discipline rules hereby deem it 
appropriate! to dispense with further inquiry into your conduct and have decided 

tentatively to impose upon you fhe major penalty of Dismissal from service under rule 

4 (b) of the;, rules ibid. You are therefore, required to Show Cause as to why the 

aforesaid p|palty should not be imposed upon you and also intimate whether you 

desire to be .heard in person or otherwise. You may submit your written reply within 07 

days of receipt of this notice whether you want to avail the opportunity of personal 
hearing or otherwise. Your reply must reach on expiry of 07 days period or before as 

deemed appropriate. ,

/
/

ly/

//

((

d)
i::•

i
•

f

A ■[

2.

3. If no reply to this Notice is received upon termination of 07 days from the 

date of receipt, it shall be assumed that you have no defense to put in anc| in tha

ex-parte action shall be taken against you as per rules, 4
r] case
-'o

DIRECTOR GENEIMI^*-^
:

V- ■ 1
I ■

I

L:-.. fi
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 
FORESTRY, ENVIRONMENT & WILDLIFE DEPARTMENT 

PAKISTAN FOREST INSTITUTE, PESHAWAR

Ph.: +k 91 9221224, Fax: +92 91 9221233
©

Dated 10‘'’ June 2021
OFFICE ORDER

No. 96 /F.lll(Per)-Estt: WHEI^EAS,
Mr. Muhammad Naveed, Mali (BPS-03), Pakistan 

Forest Institute (PFI), Peshawar was proceeded against under the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 
Government Servants (EfficieniLy & Discipline) Rules, 2011, .for the charges as mentioned 

in the Show Cause Notice, ser\^:ed upon him vide No.579/F.IV(Per)-Estt, dated 3-5-2021.

;;

I
. I

2. AND WHEREAS, the Competent Authority, after scrutiny of the relevant record and 

documents of the case decided! to dispense with the Inquiry proceedings as per Rule 5 (a) 

of the Rules ibid and served a Show Cause Notice upon the above named accused official

to which he did not like td respond. The accused was provided ample opportunity of 

personal hearing but he did not care to avail the opportunity of personal hearing after lapse 

of several weeks. !
■ !

AND WHEI^EAS, the Committee on Harassment of Women at Work Place of PFI, 

Peshawar, as constituted undejr Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Protection against • ,,

Harassment of Women at VjVorkplace Act 2018, recommended that the accused 

Mr. Muhammad Naveed, Mali (BPS~03) was guilty and not fit for Government Service. He

was rogue, character-less and a narcotics addict.
! ' . ■ ■

NOW, THEREFORE, the Competent Authority, after having considered the 

charges, evidence on record add recommendation, of the Committee on Harassment of 
Women at Work Place of PFI, Peshawar and exercising his powers under Rule-7(f) read 

with Rijle-4(i)(b)(iv) of the;. Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants (E&D) Rules,

2011, deems it appropriate; to impose the major penalty of “DISMISSAL FROIVI 

SERVICE”., upon Mr. Muhammad Naveed, Mali (BPS-03), PFI, Peshawar, for misconduct

and involvement in immoral activities, with immediate effect.

3.

4.

i

-sd-
DIRECTOR GENERAL

ENDST. NO. & DATE EVEN:

A copy is fo . ./arded to:

1. Exec /e Officer, Pa kisL
2. Admir ratiye Officer (Bsic/
3. APS t irector General,]p
4. Mr. M' tmmad Navedd, jey . ili. Pakistan Forest Institute. Peshawar

"orest Institute, Peshawar 
Pakistan Forest Institute, Peshawar 
'^eshawar

:i
■ I

■1

Administrative Officer-^G)

V.

\
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To,
THE Chief Conservator,
Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Forestry, 
Environment & Wildlife Department, Pakistan Forest 
Institute, Peshawar

J.
: ■ > )

I

II. Secretary,
Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Forestry, 
Environment & Wildlife Department, Pakistan Forest 
Institute, Peshawar

/

DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL AGAINST THE ORDERSubject:

DATED 10.02.2021 PASSED BY ADMINISTRATIVE

OFFICER ON BEHALF OF DIRECTOR GENERAL (D.G.F)

FOR DISMISSAL FROM SERVICE OF APPELLANT ON

THE BASIS OF FALSE ALLEGATION.

Respected Sir,

That the appellant is serving as Mali/Gardner (BPS-03) at

PF 1, Peshawar since the date of his appointment dated 

22.01.2019.

1.

2. That since the date of his arrival the appellant speared 

no chance to serve the department to the best of 

satisfaction of his high ups and brother colleagues.

3. That obldents to the high-ups their confidence and 

trust in appellant was in tolerable by other jelousing
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colleagues who spared no chance to bring bad name 

and reputation of the appellant towards him. I!, •
i

That for the reason the appellant always remained in 

tension and for the reason become patient of 

depression, therefore he is under treatment of 

different debtors.

4.

5. That the appellant due to severe illness got Medical line 

initially for the period of 10 days from 19.03.2021 to 

28.03.2021 but due to persistent condition he could 

not resume his ser\/{c8 that mean while the 

, administrative officer on behalf of D.G (PFl) served a 

confused and ambiguous officer show cause notice 

upon the appellant where in dozen of false allegations 

were leveled against the appellant and in the same 

show cause notice the penalty of dismissal from 

service, which was astonishing for the appellant.

That in fuitherness of the said show cause notice the 

impugned order was passed against the appellant 

whereby he was dismissed from service. Hence, the 

present appeal on the following amongst other 

grounds:

6.

? I

I

f

I



GROUNDS:
i

A. That the appellant has been proceeded against 

unjustlfiedly, without any ground reality and only

unfactitious and so called complaints.

B. That the appellant was not served properly neither 

show cause notice nor statement of allegations coupled 

with supporting evidence was ever served upon him, 

which the appellants could be able to defend himself

against such false allegation. ’

C. That the impugned order was passed without observing 

codal formalities neither any notice was served nor any 

publication was made in any news paper.

□. That all the proceedings against the appellant were 

conducted at the back of appellant without hearing the 

appellant which in way maintainable in the eye of law.

I

It is, therefore most humbly requested that on 

acceptance of this appeal and the impugned order 

dated 10.06.2021 of the administrative officer may 

kindly be set aside and the appellant be reinstated with 

all back benefits in best interest of justice.

Appellant

Muhammad Naveed 

CNIC No. 17301-0407971-3 ' 
Mobile No. 0332-9361937, '

0322-9112366
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MTI, Khyber Teaching Hospital
University Rcjad, Peshawar.. Phone: 091-9224400, Fax: 

Email; info@kth.gov.pk, Website: http://www.kth.gov.com

M.
AChemical Pathology Report Page 1 of 1

VIEW; Q8 000-2021 12:56:24

MRNO :K03-00003229911
Name ' : Muhammad naveed

Age/Sex : 42 Y*ar(s)/Male 
Phone :
Address ; , PE! HAWAR - PAKISTAN

Ordered By 
In-house Consultant :
Report Destination •
Requested
Specimen Received • 08-OUN-202108:44:27 
Reported

: 08-JUN-2021 08:42:00

: 08-JUN-2021 10:27:10

Chemistry -1 

TEST(s)
K03CHM21116468

08-2UN-2021
10:27:10NORMAL !UNIT(s)

19.7mg/dL
mg/dL
mg/dU

U/L

10-50 
70 -140 
0.1 - 1.0 
10-50 

40 -129 
0.64 - 1.2

BLOOD UREA 
GLUCOSE (RANDOM) 
TOTAL BIQRUBIN 
ALT/GPT
ALKALINE PHOSPHATASE 
CREATININE

113.3
(i.35!
24.3

75U/L
0.81mg/dL

(
Note : Lab values should always be correlated with clinical picture.

Normal Range(s) and Unlt(s) shown are for ipost recent r«ulte.

I

mailto:info@kth.gov.pk
http://www.kth.gov.com


Email: ,nfb@kth.gov.plc, Website: http.V/www.kth govxom

I .r
-^.

.■:rv .

VIEW: (8-Jun-2021 12:56:26 Haematology Rejjort
Page 1 of iMRNO- 

Name 
Age/S(tx 
Phone 
Acldres;

: K03-00003229gil 
; MUHAMMAD NAVEEO
:42Year(s)/Male

Ordered By 
In-house Consultant
Report Destination : 'i

:, PESHAWAR - PAKISTAN Requested i, 08-JUN-2021 08:42:00 
Specimen Received : O8-JUN-2021 08:44:27 
Reported :■ 08-JUN-2021 08:59:53CBC

K03HEM2110832I
08-JUN-2021

08:59:53

TEST(i ) normal luNrr{s) ! ;
j. ■ : •
i:'■}

me.i 4-11 xlO.e 3/mI 
xlO.e 6/mI

RBC 11.54-6HGB 5.4511.5 -17.5 
36-54 
76-96 
27 - 33 ' 
33-35 

150 - 450 
7.2 -11 
40-75 
20 - 45, 
5-20

9/dLHcr 
MCV 

• MCH 
MCHC

14.3
% 42.3
fL 77.6

P9 26.2
g/dLPLT 33.8

XlO.e 3/mIMPV 234
ft.- %NEUT 

. %LYMP 
%MXD

9.5
% 80.4
% 14.6
% 5I

Note :
1

•j

.1)
I

mailto:nfb@kth.gov.plc
http://http.V/www.kth


MTI, Khyber Teaching Hospital
University Road, Peshawar.. Phone: 091-9224400, Fax:

Email- infQ@l<th.gov.pk, Website: http://www.kth.gov.com
K-
: ;

•3/ '■■'Z

Page 1 of lHaematology Report
VIEW: 08-3iin-2021 12:56:20 ■ I

Ordered By 
In-house Consultant 
Requested 
Specimen Received 
Reported

Dept Ref# : K03HEM 21108321 
MRNO'
Name
Age/Sey

. Phone ■
Address
Hematcjlogy - Misc

SPECI'i iN : Blood 
TESTCO

. t.K03-0b003229911. b8|-3UN-2021 08:42:00 
04311^-2021 08:44:27 
0Br3UN-2021 10:32:24

t

MUHAMMAD NAVEED
;42 YearfsVMale

, PESHAWAR - PAKISTAN

• • 'i. ..-I

REFERENCE RANGE
0-15

RESULT(s) UNITS
6 mm/lst hr

ESR

■ I

^■1

I ......

I

http://www.kth.gov.com
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To Muhammad Naveed 
Ex-Mali, PFl.

‘...

dgpflC/o

pat RF. ALLEGiftTION.
I am dlrect/(i to refer to the sublea SeStelV FEW

. Government Servants (Effloienrhl & Discipline Rules, 2011.

Subject: -

SECT10^

Endst; No: & date evjjn

Copy is foP/varded for information to.-

i (Srp"rPesha«r v.r to his letter No.,457,P.,V«Per>Estt
datod 24.11.2021 i u r.

3. PS to Secretaiv, FE&W Department. Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

:r>
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THT?. r.HATBMAN SER'^^'^PS TRTRTJNAL KPi: 

■ Pff.SHAWAR
w,, ;-Vki-

4U7>—MtTHAMMAD NAVEED - BPS (3) MALI
VERSUS

PAKISTAN FOREST INSTITUTE PESHAWAR THOUGH
director general

APPEAT, TT/S 4 OF KPK SERVICES TRIBUNAL 

ACT 1974
Ar.ATN.qT THE departmental order 

DATED 28 DEC 2021

RESPECTFinXY SHEWETHl

1. That appellant is serving as a Mali-BPS (3) at Pakistan 

forest institute and was appointed one 22 JAN 2019.
Vi*ga

That his conduct was 

colleuges and other officials.

3. That there was neither any complaint nor any report was 

against him in all due service time in the department.

4. That due to some domestic and family circumstances he 

had panic attacks and got severe illness of depression for 

which he was treated in different hospitals under specialist 

doctors (Medical Reports are annexed with the appeal).

best to the satisfaction of theii-ii

5. That mean while appellant was admitted for his 

treatments a show cause notice was issued by DG PFTon 

28-03-2021 with many false allegations and penalty Of 

dismissal from service.



6. That it was astonishing that further he was terminated 

from the service without any reason and proof hence .he 

present appeal on the following grounds among others.

GROUNDS:

A) That the appellant has been proceeded unjustifiedly, 

without any ground reality.

B) That the appellant was not served properly neither show 

cause notice nor statement of allegations were ever served.

C) That the establishment code formahties were neither 

adopted while serving the notices neither publication was 

ever made in the newspapers.

D)That the appellant was condemned unheard which does not 

stands in the eyes of law.

It is therefore humbly prayed that on acceptance 

of this appeal the impugned ordered dated 10-06-2021 

of Secretary PEW may kindly be set’aside and the 

appellant be reinstated with all previous benefits in 

best interest of justice.

Appellant
Mohammad Naveed

Through
KA^

HIFIQTIDAR KHALIL
Advocate High Court 

Cell No: 0332-9080660Dated 25/01/2022
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GS&PD-444/1-RST-12,000 Forms-22.09.21/PHC JobsfForm A&B Scr. Tribuiial/P2

“B”

KHYBERPAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR.
JUDICIAL COMPLEX (OLD), KHYBER ROAD,

PESHAWAR.

No. ..m...
..... .......... ..........................................

......of 20Appeal No.....

Appellani/PeUlioner

Versus

..-tomQtmek
espondent No................ ..................

■7ifijUUL-^ l/ri/iMurNotice to:

WHEREAS an appeal/petition under the provision of the Khyber I’akhtunkhwa 
Province Service Tribunal Act, 1974, has been prescnted/rejpstcred for consideration, in 
the above case by the petitioner in this Court and notice has been ordered to issue. You are 
hereby informed that the said appeal/petition is fixed for hearing before the IVibunal

.............. at 8.00 A.M. If you wish to urge anything against the
j^Htiorier you arc at liberty to do so on the date fixed, or any other day to which

*on............
appellant/
the case may he postponed either in person or by authorised representative or by any 
Advocate, duly supported by your power of Attorney. You are, thcrcfoi e, requi red to file i n 
this Court at least seven days before the date of hearing 4 copies of written statement .
alongwith any other documents upon which you rely. Please also take notice that in M
default of your appearance on the date fixed and in the mannei- aforementioned, the 
appeal/petition will be heard and decided in your absence.

Notice of any alteration in the date fixed for hearing of this appcal/petition will 
given to you by registered post. You should inform the Registrar of any change in your 
address. If you fail to furnish such address your address contained in this notice which the 
address given in the appeal/petition will be deemed to be your correct address, and further 
notice posted to this address by registered post will be deemed sufficient for the purpose of 
this appeal/petition.

Copy of appeal is afH?5ched. Copy of anneal has already been sent to you vide this

datedoffice Notice No,

h^-fhGiven under my hand and the seal of this Court, at Peshawar this

Day of.

\

/)

Registrar, '
Knyber Pakhtunkhwa Service IVibunal, 

Peshawar.
1. The hours of attendance in the court are the same that of the High Court except Sunday and Gazetted Holidays.
2. Always quote Case No. While making any correspondence.

Note:



JV
GS&PD-444/1-RST-1^00 Forms-22.09.21/PHC Jobs/Form A&B Scr. rribuital/P^\

■

“B”

KHYBER PAKHtUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR.
JUDIClALCOMPLE^^(pLD),

I PESHAWAR.
I KHYBER ROAD,

No. I a
Appeal No of 20 .

......
A ppellanl/Peiilioner

Versus

Wimwtm
Respondent No............•'''

Notice to: c(hjtfU

the case may he postponed cither in ^ _ thcrcioro, required to File inAdvocate,duly supportedh>yyonrpowero(Attoimey^umc,therU^^^

this Court at least seven days before ‘h® also take notice that m
alongwith any other "f“” Jf^d and the manner aforementioned, the
default of your nPP®»;:™“°'’d LrdediUour absence.
appcal/petitionwillheheardanddee „his appeaPpetition will be

Kotlee ofimyidtera^
given to you by registered P“‘-^“ ^.^s your address ““"tamed m this

this appeal/petition.

appellant/

vide thiss already been sent to you
attached CownfnPP®^

..........dated.......
seal of this Court, at Peshawar 

...... 20 •

Copy of appeal^!;

office Notice No..............................

Given under my hand and the
this rjm

W
Day of.

^ ll^islraiT^

vber Pakhtunkhwa
Peshawar.

d Gazetted Holid*

Scrvic

except Sunday an

The hours 
2. Always quote Case
1.Note:

4tf



GS&PD-444/1-RST-12,000 Forms-22.09.21/PHC Jobs/Form A&B Scr. Tnbur»al/P2

“B”
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR,

JUDICIAL COMPLEX (OLD), KHYBER ROAD,
PESHAWAR.

3^ ()f2()>>Appeal No

Appeltanl/Velilioner

Respondent No.......................................... ..............

^eoj foteiltf'l [riv'm)r>e«t^/ j uii/J, Hj't

Versus

Respondent

LV
Notice to:'

WHEREAS an appeal/petition under the provision of the Khyher I’akhtunkhwa 
Province Service Tribunal Adt, 1974, has been presentcd/rejpstcred for consideration, in 
the above case by the petitioner in this Court and notice has been ordered to issue. You are 
hereby informed t^t the said appeal/petition is fixed for hearing before the iVibunaJ
*on..........................................................at 8.00 A.M. If you wish to urge anything against the
appellant/petitioner you arc at liberty to do so on the date fixed, or any other day to which 
the case may be postponed either in person or by authorised representative or by any 
Advocate, duly supported by your power of Attorney. You arc, therefore, requi red to file i n 
this Court at least seven days before tbc date of bearing 4 copies of written statement 
alongwith any other docximents upon which you rely. Please also take notice that in 
default of your appearance on the date fixed and in the manner aforementioned, lln^ 
appeal/petition will be heard and decided in your absence.

Notice of any alteration in the date fixed for hearing of this appeal/petition will be 
given to you by registered post. You should inform the Registrar of any change in your 
address. If you fail to furnish such address your address contained in this notice which the 
address given in the appeal/petition will be deemed to be your correct address, and further 
notice posted to this address by registered post will be deemed sufficient for the purpose of 
this appeal/petition.

Copy of appeal is attached. Copy-ef uppearH

dated....

1^
.vide thisIrcadsTbcen sent to-jrr^ii

office Notice No

Given under my hand and the seal of this Court, at Peshawar this

.20fDay of

Registrar,^
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service I'ribunal, 

Peshawar.
1, The hours of attendance jn,the court are.the'same that of the High Court except Sunday and Gazetted Holidays,
2. Always quote Case No. While m.|l«nfan^^respondence.

\
Note:
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GS&PD.KP.SS-1776/1-RST-5,000 Fomis-09.05.18/P4(Z)/F/PHC Jos/Form A&B Ser. Tribunal

“A”
KHYBER PAKHTUI^KHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR.

JUDICIAL COMPLEX (OLD). KHYBER ROAD.
PESHAWAR.

No.

of 20 IX.APPEAL No

bl.a.x!seJ...........ly!\..a.kja..r.Trr??hi \

Apellant/Petitioner

Versus

jLI.'l|riS.U....E.YN.Vi.’/.^i.visAffsje.vAtKJk • 1 RESPONDENT(S)

Notice to Anncllant/Pctitionftr CmimAClvi-e. F bt

Take notice that your appeal has been fixed for Preliminary hearing, 
avitfcounter affidavit/record/arguments/order before this Tribunalreplication,

ixx... aton

You may, therefore, appear before the Tribunal on the said date and at the said 
place either personally or through an^advocate for presentation of your case, failing 
which your appeal shall be liable to be dismissed in default.

Regisixar,
f Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal, 

Peshawar.
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BEFORE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL. PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. 597-P/2022

Mr. Muhammad Naveed, Mali (BPS-03), Pakistan Forest Institute (PFI), Peshawar
APPELANT

VERSUS

1. The Secretary, Forestry, Environment & Wildlife Department, Government of Khyber 

Pakhtunkhwa
2. The Director General, Pakistan Forest Institute, Peshawar

RESPONDENTS
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BEFORE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL. PESHAWAR

Service appeal No. 597- P/2022

Mr. Muhammad Naveed, Mali (BPS-03) 
Pakistan Forest Institute (PFI), Peshawar

APPELANT

VERSUS

1. The Secretary, Forestry, Environment & Wildlife Department, Government 
of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

2. The Director General, Pakistan Forest Institute, Peshawar

RESPONDENTS

PARAWISE COMMENTS ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENT No. 1,2

Respectfully Sheweth:

Preliminary Objections:

1. That the appellant has no legitimate cause of action.

2. That the appellant has no locus standito file instant appeal.
3. That the appellant has not come to the Hon'ble Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service 

Tribunal, with cleanTiands.
4. That the appeal is not maintainable due to mis-joinder and non- joinder of 

necessary parties.

5. That the post of Chief Conservator, PFI, Peshawar not existed in Pakistan 

Forest Institute, Peshawar as mentioned respondent No. 3 in the subject 
appeal.

6. That the appeal of the appellant is badly time barred.
Respected Sir:

1. Pertaining to record.

2. Incorrect. That the appellant was insolent of PFI Colony and always 

quarrelling with his seniors. In this regard, complaints of PFI Colony

residents alongwith recommendations of Executive Officer, PFI letter for

taking appropriate action is attached (Annex - A, B, C, D & E).

3. Incorrect and misleading. That besides, narcotics addict, using Ice and 

other most dangerous drugs, he was a malingerer and habitual absentee. In

this regard, explanations/reports and leave without pay of the appellant are

as under:



mb. Leave without pay vide office order No. 209/F.IV(Per)-Estt, dated

21.12.2020 (Annex - G)

c. Explanation No. 424/EO(40)2020, dated 14.12.2020 (Annex - H)

d. Explanation No. 430/154/2020, dated 28.12.2020 (Annex - I)

e. Explanation/Absentee report vide No. 158/F.V(Per)-Estt, dated

t . •

26.01.2021 (Annex - J)

4. Incorrect and misleading. As explained in para 3 above.

5. Incorrect. As explained in para No. 3 above that Show cause notice was

served to appellant through Security Guard and proper signature of the 

appellant was obtained from him (Annex - K). It is to mention that the

competent authority issued dismissal order of the appellant after receiving

report of the "committee on harassment of women employee of PFI at 

work place" (Annex - L). It is further to mention that his crime like

assaulting female staff, narcotics addiction, theft, running gangs,

harboring criminal outsiders in PFI staff colony residence and misconduct

was so gruesome and heinous that serving statement of allegation/charge

sheet was considered a futile exercise, wastage of state stationary and

human energy.

6. As explained in para No. 2, 3 & 5.

Grounds

A. Incorrect: That the appellant was dismissed from service after proper

investigations upon the reports/complaints received to this office. It is to

mention that under the influence of narcotics, the petitioner felt regal.

started considering the female staff of PFI as his personal property and

insulted them. One female staff member in her defense banged the office

register on his head to defend herself which he took as insult and

threatened her with dire consequences. Similarly another female staff

member made an Identical complaint with tears in her eyes. The matter



9
assigned to the PFI committee on harassment of women at work 

place. The committee declared the petitioner Mr. Muhammad Naveed, 

Mali (BS-03) unfit to retain in Government Service, recommended to send 

him to jail or mental hospital (Annexure - M).

B. Incorrect. As explained in para 5 of facts.

C. Incorrect and misleading. As explained in para No. 5 of the facts. In this 

regard, newspaper ads were not required. He wander around due to 

intoxication and euphoria induced by narcotics he used.

D. Incorrect and misleading. That tangible and concrete proofs are on 

record. He never appeared for personal hearing, always sending his old 

aged mother and other relatives giving false defense in his favour. He had 

no defense at all. His thoughts were incorrect irrational, immoral and 

unacceptable to norms of the society.

s was

In view of the above,, it is requested that the petition being

baseless and devoid of-merit may please be dismissed in limine.

fr-

i/fO
Secretary,

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 
Forestry, Environment & Wildiife Department

Respondent No.J|

Director General 
Pakistan Forest Institute, 

Peshawar
Respondent No. Z.
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BEFORE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL. PESHAWAR

SERVICE APPEAL NO.597-P/2022

Mr. Muhammad Naveed, Mali (BPS-03), Pakistan Forest Institute (PFI), Peshawar

APPELLANT

VERSUS

The Secretary, Forestry, Environment & Wildlife Department, Government of Khyber 
Pakhtunkhwa & Others

RESPONDENTS

AFFIDAVIT

I, Farhan Ahmed, Superintendent, Pakistan Forest Institute, Peshawar, do 

hereby solemnly affirm and declare on oath that the contents of reply of Service 

Appeal No. 597-P/2022, on behalf of Respondent No. 1 & 2 are true and correct to 

the best of my knowledge^^rld belief and nothing has been concealed from this 

Hon'ble Court.
\

\

ONTC# 17301-1555108-5 
0333-9280901



Diary
i Dale:

<
s GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 

Forestry, Environment & Wildlife Department 
Pakistan Forest Institute, Peshawar

Ph: +92-91-9221186, Fax: +92-91-9221233

No. 4^ol /EO(40 )/2021 Dated: April, 2021

Oairy ........

On-ector Ganeraf Gfil;e 

Poshai,vsr

To
The Director General, 
Pakistan Forest Institute 
Peshawar

SUBJECT: COMPLAINT OF COLONY RESIDENTS & PFI STAFF

Reply / comments / recommendations, regarding Mr. 
Muhammad Naveed, Mali as per instructions contained under explanation of Mr. Muhammad 

Naveed, Mali vide complaint No.487/E.O(15)/2021, dated 13-04-2021 are submitted as 

under:

Reference:

Mr, Muhammad Naveed, Mali appointed against deceas^employee’s 

quota and presently posted in EO Section has been kept under observation for a long time. 
He was served warnings time & again both verbally and in black & white. His explanation-^ 

were called^ the last one vide E.O Office letter No, 489/EO(15)/2021, dated 13-/4/2021, 
reported by Abdul Jabbar Field Assistant (F/A) with direction to submit reply within 03 days 

positively of issuance of the Explanation.

son

►r-

Mr. Naveed is a careless, mentally imbalanced individual. He did not bother to 

respond within stipulated time frame. Female staff of PFI complained several times about his 

uncivilized behavior and vulgar & immoral^ obscene, talks & attitude. He has also been 

reported to be involved in thefts in staff colony and is a narcotics addict (copies of complaints 

and reports of Arm Guards are attached at F/B, F/C, & F/D). He is not fit for PFI service or 
any Government job.

In view of the foregoing, it is proposed that he may be served show cause 

notice & provided opportunity of personal hearing as per E&D Rules and a penalty be 

Imposed on him as deemed appropriate as per rules.

Executive Officer 
Pakistan Forest Institute

r
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 
F-orestry, Environment & Wildlife Department 

Pakistan Forest Institute, Peshawar

Ph: +92-91-9221186, Fax: +92-91-9221233

Dated:.AVNo. /EO( - )/2020 November, 2020,

Tc
Mr. Muhammad Naveed 
Mali,
Pakistan f-'orest Institute, 
Peshawar

E X P L A NATIONSubject:

It has been noticed that you were remained absent from your duty 
on the following dates without any application/information/approval'which is ' 
highly objectionable and negligence on your part, you are habitual to come late 
and leave before closing office hours. Many times you were personally called 
and informed to improve your performance and observe office timing strictly but 
you failed to improve yourself.

04-09-2020,

20-10-2020, 27-10-2020 & 29-10-2020 

3-11-2020, 6-11-2020 to 16-11-2020 and 24-11-2020.

September, 2020 

October, 2020 

November, 202.0

You are directed to explain your position within 03 days after 
issuance of this letter; otherwise strict disciplinary action will be taken against you 
under the E&D Rules, 2011 of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

Executive Officer
Pakistan Forest Institute

CO:
4

//■ ■ i-1. The Deputy Director (Tech), PFI, Peshawar
2. APS to Director General, PFI, Peshawar

hr" .

y .A■1 ■/
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Ph- +Q7 91 9221224. Fax' +92 91 92212^

V

‘f
o %i 'I•N.Ifr .

Dated X-\ I /2020

OFFICE ORDER
M If IVfPerl-Jstti The Executive Officer, Pakistan Forest Institute (PFI),

dated 24-11-2020, cailed expianations of 

account of his absence from duty on the following
Mr. Muhammad Naveed, Mali,

without any information or prior approval.

on

dates,
TotalNo. of daysToS. No. From

04-09-2020 
27-10-2020 
29-10-2020 
03-11-2020 
06-11-2020 
20-11-2020 
24-11-2020

01011. 0101
2. 0101
3. 01014. 111116-11-20205. 01016. 01017. 17 daysI- Totalt

25-11-2020. The Executive 

is unsatisfactory,
The aforesaid official submitted his reply 

forwarded the reply with the recommendations that his reply
mentioned periods may be treated as leave

on
2.

Officer
therefore, his absence for the above

Without pay.
recommendations of Executive Officer, Pakistan 

the absence period of Mr. Muhammad Naveed, Mali,
Consequent upon the3.

Forest Institute (PFI), Peshawar
PFI (17 days) is hereby treated as leave without pay.

future otherwise, strict disciplinaryFie is, also warned to be careful in4. /■

action shall be taken against him.
Deputy Director (Technical) 

Pakistan Forest I

Fnrist. of Even No. & Date

A copy is forwarded to;
1. The Executive Officer, PFI, Peshawar, with reference to his recommendations

2. T^e AdminisSe Officer (G), PFI, Peshawar, with request to please enter the 

above Office Order in the service book of the official under intimation to 
undersigned and perusal of Director General, PFI on personal file of the official.

3. The Administrative Officer (B&A), PFI, Peshawar.
4 Mr MiiFiammad Naveed. Mali. PFI, Peshawar. L



{■\f“,l. FOSlj^Wil/ .....
GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 
Forestry, Environment & Wildlife Department

Pakistan Forest Institute, Peshawar

ZA:■'O......

Ph: +92-91-9221186, Fax: +92-91-9221233

Dated: /^//E0(40)/2020No. December, 2020,

The Deputy Director (Technical) 
Pakistan Forest Institute, 
Peshawar

Subject: ABSENCE OF MR. MUHAMMAD NAVEED. MALI

Mr. Naveed, Mali is remained absent from his duty on 4-12-2020 

and from 7-12-2020 to till date without any information/application/approval from 

his incharge and nor from the undersigned.

Submitted for your kind information and further necessary action as

per Rules.

t

Executive Officer 
Pakistan Forest Institute

CC:

1. APS to Director General, PFI, Peshawar

\T 7'\‘a..-
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government of khyber pakhtunkhwa
Forestry, Environment & Wildlife Department

Pakistan Forest Institute, Peshawar
■'■K

Ph: +92-91-9221186, Fax: +92-91-9221233
pT

Dated; December, 2020,
l, 2-“ /EO( /i' )/2020No.

orrfry 

&at'c;-3>7
Socituri: -

To
Mr. Muhammad Naveed, 
Mali,
Pakistan Forest Institute, 
Peshawar.

F X P L A N AT IO NSubject;

month of December, 2020 on the following date

4-12-2020
7-12-2020 to 18-12-2020 and 23-12-2020 Total 14 days in Dec, 2020

issuance of Ws'leUer; fhat'why notTo^'mp^roved^yoner^^^^^ punctuality 

in government duty and not taking interest in your job, why not a strict 
actton may be taken against you under the E&D Ruies, 2011 of Khyber

Pakhtunkhwa.

Executive Officer 
Pakistan Forest Institute

CC;

The Deputy Director (Tech), PFl, Peshawar 
2. APS to Director General, PFl, Peshawar
1.

a |i+H'•oAL >

E-O
CC: , //: \
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iV
QO-ifiQQB. Fax: +^'? 9216203f\ ■ ” " Rr+92_91_9216123:v;:

Dated >6 / aI / 2021
No

To Mr. Muhammad Naveed, 
Mali,
Pakistan Forest Institute, 
Peshawar.

, .occKirF PROM DUTY/EXPLANATISN

aoa hv Fxecutive OHicer, Pakistan Forest Institute (PFI), 
424/eT 40)/2020, dated .14-12-2020 and No. 

vide his tetters N . 2020 that you are abse.iit from duty w.e.f 04-12-
430/EO(15)/2020, dated 28-12-20 , intimation to the officer concerned.
2020 to date without any prior 404/E0(15)/2020, dated 24-
;t-2020 to msu'™ yourlty immediate,/and explain your position, Put neither 

resumed your duty nor informed this o„ice to date.
I, is worth mentioning that you are still on probation ^ '■

b&o of offer of appointment without assigning any
your services are liable to be ,i /extended period of probation,
reasons thereof before the expiry of p ouation / exten^^^ ^ you

Your ‘;rom duty during the months of September to
absent m y^^y^^^^ p3y vvrth the

■■■ ,-orofiii in future otherwise strict disciplinary action sha e 
directions to remain ca _ 21-12-2020. But ins^ite of all

rnryoTrs^ata^r ars::tee%^::trafnlent .mm^^
!adl yourself liable to be terminated from government service as per Sr, No. c, 

of the your appointment letter.

SUBJECT:

you

No.

remained 
November 2020 and your

immediately report for duty andtherefore, directed to ,
strict disciplinary action will be taken against youYou are 

explain your position, otherwise 
under the relevant rules. V-.4

.X'' I : V

Administrative Officer (G)

Copy to:

1. Executive Officer, PFI, Peshawar,
2. APS to Director General, PFI, Peshawar

r
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 
FORESTRY, ENVIRONMENT & WILDLIFE DEPARTMENT 

PAKISTAN FOREST INSTITUTE, PESHAWAR

Ph: +92 91 9221224, 9216995. Fax: +92 91 9221233 FOheST'

No. ^;^9/F.IV(Per)-Estt Dated May, 2C

To
Mr, Muhammad Naveed,
Mali V_./ /
Pakistan Forest Institute, 
Peshawar.

SUBJECT': SHOW CAUSE NOTICE

I am directed to refer to the subject noted above and to enclose herewith 

Show Cause Notice duly signed by the competent authority for information and further 

necessary action accordingly.

End: As Above.
Administrative Officer

k..'

Copy to:
Executive-Officer, PFI, Peshawar.
APS to Director General, PFI, Peshawar.

1. i/

2.

___
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 

FORESTRY, ENVIRONMENT & WILDLIFE DEPARTMENT 
PAKISTAN FOREST INSTITUTE, PESHAWAR

Ph: -t-92 91 9221224, 9216995, Fax: +92 91 9221233

%
■' Fir SHOW CAUSE NOTICE

I Javed Anwar, DG, PFI as Competent Authority, under the Khyber 

Pakhtunkhwa, Government Servants (Efficiency & Discipline) Rules, 2011, do hereby 

serve you Mr. Muhammad Naveed, Mali (BS-03), PFI as follows:

i. Whereas you got recruited against Deceased's son quota with your brother 

already working in PFI. It has been reported time & again and noticed for long 

as per observation by your Officers In-Charge that yqu do not take interest in 

your duties. You are a habitual absentee, a malingerer, abusive, insolent rude, 

querulous character, always misbehaving with your seniors. Your irresponsible 

attitude towards your duty is evident from various explanations called, the latest 

ones vide letter No.404/E0(15)/2020, dated 24-11-2020, No.424/E0(40)/2020, 

dated 14-12-2020, No.430/E0(15)/2020, dated 28-12-2020, No.487/EO(15)/ 

dated 13-04-2021 and warning Issued vide Office Order 

No.209/F.IV(Per)-Estt, dated 21-12-2020.

You applied for 10 days leave on medical grounds w.e.f. 19-03-2021 to 28-03- 

2021 and were supposed to join duty on 29-03-2021 but you are absent from 

duty to date

You are a known narcotics addict, using intoxicants and lose your senses 

frequently using foul, indecent, obscene, uncivilized language before your 

seniors and for female staff. You also cross limits trying to touch and get free 

with female staff using force & violence at times & resorting to harassment & 

threats of dire consequences.

You protect, harbor criminals, gamblers, outlaws & narcotics peddlers, and are 

involved in thefts and other undesirable activities in Staff Colony and PFI 
premises.

On the basis of frequent & repeated complaints, and having been kept under 

surveillance & observation, you have proved that habits die hard and have 

become incorrigible to be further counselled/advised and retained in

2021
.1

r-v

'j*.

IV.

V.

r



Government service as you have created tortuous & unbearable environment 

for others to survive & live in peace.

vi. After having a meticulous analysis of your doings and personality as mischief 

& examination of personal file, repeated complaints, abnormally violentmonger
attitude, indecency, immoral life style, I being Competent Authority am satisfied 

that conducting formal enquiry would be a totally futile exercise & wastage of
time & energy. You appear to be unfit for Government job on the basis of 
tangible proof on record & repeated complaints by staff both male & female. 

You appear to be guilty & involved In commission of serious misconduct and 

acts of Omission & Commission as given below make you liable to be served

Show Cause Notice for Offences mentioned;

Inefficiency, unserious & happy go lucky attitude

Miscoriduct, misbehavior, obscenity, vulgarity, delusions, hallucinations 

to do acts what sane & sensible people cannot ever imagine to do

Habitually remaining absent & escaping from duty without permission or 

seeking approval of your senior In-Charge Officers

You have grandiose ideas about yourself and donot bother to seek 

apology for any wrong done or absence or foul language used, you 

consider yourself to be always correct & right and the whole world as 

wrong.

Now therefore I, as Competent Authority, in exercise of powers conferred 

read with rule 7 of the Efficiency & Discipline rules hereby deem it 

appropriate to dispense with further inquiry into your conduct and have decided 

tentatively to impose upon you the major penalty of Dismissal from service under rule 

4 (b) of the rules ibid. You are therefore, required to Show Cause as to why the 

aforesaid penalty should not be imposed upon you and also intimate whether you 

desire to be heard in person or otherwise. You may submit your written reply within 07 

days of receipt of this notice whether you want to avail the opportunity of personal 

hearing or otherwise. Your reply must reach on expiry of 07 days period or before as 

deemed appropriate.

a)

b)

c)

d)

2

under rule 5

If no reply to this Notice is received upon termination of 07 days from the 

date of receipt, it shall be assumed that you have no defense to put in and in that case 

ex-parte action shall be taken against you as per rules.

3

y/'O

^ / 
•'"y'V:

■■■■'/

DIRECTOR GENERAL.. .. Y-
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MEETING OF THE COMMITTEE ON HAI^ASSMENT OF WOMEN AT 
WORK PIiACE OF PFI. PESHAWAR------------------------------------ ------------

4 J SUBJECT:

held at Pakistan Forest Institute,Meeting of the captioned Committee was 
Peshawar on 31/05/2021 at 11 am in the office of Chairman. The Chairman welcomed the participants 
and members of the Committee. The Complainant female staff members requested to keep their names 

they had been assaulted, terrified and harassed and received thi'eats from the accused.

It was
secret as

reported that Muhammad Naveed Mali (BS-03) got recruited against 
deceased sons’ quota with his brother already working in PFI. It was noticed that he was a careless & 
happy-go- lucky individual, not taking his duty seriously and tried to be free with female staff working 
at the Pakistan Forest Institute, Peshawar. Actually he was narcotics addict, using intoxicants which 
changed his behavior, attitude and lost his senses. He did not have control over his actions, he 
involuntarily became out of control and jumped over female staff with ulterior motives. He frequently 
used foul, vulgar, indecent, obscene, uncivilized language even before his senior staff and female staff 
He crossed limits to touch and get free with female staff using force & violence at times & resorting to 
harassment and threats of dire consequences when he faced stiff resistance from female staff to defend

2.

themselves.
' He had close relations with notorious criminals, gamblers, outlaws & narcotics

peddlers who are involved in thefts and undesirable activities in PFI staff Colony and enter other staff 
*^~'"'.,feusbs assaulting the female staff in absence of male members of the family. He had developed 

abnormally violent attitude, indecency, and immoral life style.

4. Recommendation:

1

The Committee observed that the complaints by female staff were based on facts 
corroborated by the observation by the Committee members at times. Ihe Committee found that the 
accused Naveed Mali (BS-03) found the job too easily and does not consider himself responsible and 
disciplined to remain in service. People like him are to be handed over to Police and to languish in Jails 
or mental hospitals. He is untamed, unruly, rogue, undisciplined, irresponsible, character-less and 
narcotics addict. He is not fit for Govt. job.

The meeting ended on a note of thanks from/ to the Chair.5.
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